## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

BOB JOSEPH

COMPLAINANT

v.

CASE NO. 95-398

FOX CREEK RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT

## ORDER TO SATISFY OR ANSWER

Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Fox Creek") is hereby notified that it has been named as defendant in a formal complaint filed on September 7, 1995, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12, Fox Creek is HEREBY ORDERED to satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complaint within 10 days from the date of service of this Order.

Should documents of any kind be filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding, the documents shall also be served on all parties of record.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 21st day of September, 1995.

PUBLIC SERVICE\_COMMISSION

ATTEST : Executive

Commissioner

## CONNONNEALTH OF RENTUCKY

• • •

.

•

, , Bg

	BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION	RECENTER
In the	a Matter of:	ISEP 0 7 1995
Bob	Joseph ) (Your Full Name) ) COMPLAINANT )	FUBLIC S. COMMISS
VB.	95-30	78
Fox	(Name of Utility) (Name of Utility) (Name of Utility)	
	COMPLAINT	
The c	complaint of Bob Joseph real realreal real _real real real real real real _real real real real real real real r	spectfully shows
(4)	Bob Joseph	
	(Your Full Name) 187 Frankfort Street Versailles, Kentucky 40383	
<b>/ - \</b>	(Your Address) Fox Creek RECC	
(b)	(Name of Utility) 1200 Versailles Road Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342	
	(Address of Utility)	
(0)	That on or about August 3, 1995, to (Describe here, attaching additional)	
	representatives from Fox Creek RECC met me at	
	necessary, the specific act, fully and clear	ly, or facts
	trailer site on T-Burgin Road in Anderson Cour	
	estimate the cost of running electric lines to	

Continued on Next Page

Formal Complaint

Bob Joseph VS Fox Creek RECC (Vour Name)

Page 2

•

trailer. After measuring the distance, one

representative told me it would not be more than

\$3,200.00. Based on this figure, I installed a

cistern, septic tank and lines and set the trailer.

After that work was completed, I received the

attached "Exhibit A".

Mherefore, complainant asks Fox Creek RECC be required (Specifically state the

to install the electric lines for the original

relief desired.)

amount quoted to me of \$3,200.00

Dated at Versailles , Kentucky, this 674 day (Your City)

of <u>September</u>, 1995. (Nonth)

OUT Signature)

Bob Joseph

187 Trankfar St. Versnille, Ky.

Name and address of actorney, if an

YO:   []] Fightmat: Payment 187 Frankfort St. Versailles, KY 40383-1162     L	FNOM: FOX CREEK R.E.C.C. P.O. Box 150 1200 Versailles Road Lawrenceburg, Ky. 40342 Phone: 502-839-3442	This bill is due and payable within 15 days of the data issued or your service will be subject to dis-	
150 feet no charge   2n 150 feet 0 \$50.00 50.00   1850 feet 0 \$4.03 7,455.50   \$2,621.00 is refundable over a four year pariod of continuous service, in four equal   apyments of 705.25 ATTN: T. Cinnamon	187 Frankfort St. Versailles, KY 40383-1162		
150 feet no charge   2n 150 feet 0 \$50.00 50.00   1850 feet 0 \$4.03 7,455.50   \$2,821.00 is refundable over a four year 50.00 regual   spyments of 705.25 ATTN: T. Cinnamon			
2n 150 feet 0 \$50.00   50.00     1850 feet 0 \$4.03   7,455.50     \$2,821.00 is refundable over a four year period of continuous service, in four equal apyments of 705.25     ATTN: T. Cinnamon			
1850 feet 0 \$4.03 \$2,821.00 is refundable over a four year period of continuous service, in four equal apyments of 705.25 ATTN: T. Cinnamon			
<pre>\$2,821.00 is refundable over a four year period of continuous service, in four equal apyments of 705.25 ATTN: T. Cinnamon</pre>	2n 150 feet 0 \$50.00		1
period of continuous service, in four equal apyments of 705.25 ATTN: T. Cinnamon	1850 feet 0 \$4.03	7,455.50	
	period of continuous service, in four equal apyments of 705.25		
SIGNED Fair Payroll/Plant Accountant TOTAL 7,505.50	Lie K		